122000	1454832
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000395492820
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	jiriji boga -nginin -ngin ketiji.ni
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILEU 2022 OCT 18 PM 1: 04 MLTAHASSETTETED
Office Use Only	
	D. O'KEEFE Oct 2 4 2022

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Freeform Construction, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

1

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3100 S. Atlantic Avenue, #201	3100 S. Atlantic Avenue, #201
Cocoa Beach, Florida 32931	Cocoa Beach, Florida 32931

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Rob	ert P. Mueller	-
	Name	
3100 S.	Atlantic Avenue, #2	01
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	ceptable)
Cocoa Beach	Florida	32931
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

TALLAHASSEE. FLORING

a a ser a ser a sere a sector a ser a sector and

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to minage and control the Limited Liability Company: Ì

1022 OCT 18 PH 1: 04

ALUAHASSEL FLOR

Title: "AMBR" * Authorized Member "MGR" = Monager	Same and Address:	
Manager,	Robert P. Mueller 1100 S. Atlantic Avenue, #201 Cocos Deach, Florids 12911	
<u> </u>		
(Use attachment if necessary)		
E.V. Effective data (forther they do a		

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing. ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	trant.
	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
l am aware that an	executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, ny false information submitted in a document to the Department of State degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

the second s

- \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



Ninth Floor, Republic Centre 633 Chestnut Street Chattanooga, Tennessee 37450-0900 Telephone 423/756-8400 Facsimile 423/756-6518 www.gkhpc.com

October 17, 2022

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Freeform Construction, LLC

Dear Sir of Madam:

Enclosed is an Application for Cancellation for Registration of Fictitious name of Freeform Construction together with our check in the amount of \$50.00.

Also, enclosed are Articles of Organization for Freeform Construction, LLC together with our check in the amount of \$125.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please file the application and Articles and return the same to me. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely yours,

John W. Grant, Jr. Paralegal